Privacy Policy



Brisk Markets LLC is licensed and regulated by Saint Vincent and the Grenadines the Financial Conduct Authority (firm reference no. 2608 LLC 2022), with its company registered address at First floor, Sirst St Vincent Bank Ltd Building, James Street, Kingstown, St Vincent and the Grenadines and it is main activities are providing brokerage in the online trading and executing transaction between its clients and the global markets without interfering in the client lost or gain off the transaction nor manage clients financial assets in one way or another.

These Terms constitute a legally binding contract between you and Brisk markets which you except for yourself and on behalf of any principal or principals on whose behalf you are acting as agent by giving us instructions to deal or accepting services from us. These Terms supersede any other general terms of business or similar documents that may have been previously issued to you by us.

For your own protection, you should read and fully understand these Terms prior to submitting your account application to **Brisk Markets LLC**. If you do not understand anything in these Terms or the documents incorporated by reference, you should contact **Brisk Markets LLC** to ask for further information or seek independent professional advice before you open an account, place any order or enter a transaction with **Brisk Markets LLC**.

Privacy Policy

We may obtain information (including personal data) from you while our relationship with you. This document describes some of the key issues in relation to how we process this personal data, which you should be aware of. In accordance with Applicable Law, and subject to the following, we will treat all information we hold about you as private and confidential, even when you are no longer a customer.

You agree that we may:

1. Use your information to:

- (i) determine your identity and background before and during the term of these Terms for money laundering and regulatory purposes,
- (ii) administer and operate your Account and monitor and analyze its conduct,
- (iii) provide services to you,
- (iv) improve any of our operations, procedures, products and/or services during the term of these Terms,
- (v) assess any credit limit or other credit decision (and the interest rate, fees and other charges to be applied to your Account) and

Privacy Policy



- (vi) carry out statistical and other analysis. Email: info@briskmarkets.com
- 2. Use your personal data including your contact details, application details and details of the service we provide you and how you use them, to decide what products and services may be of interest to you.
- 3. Contact you by telephone (including automated calls), post, email and other electronic messages such as short text, video and picture messaging, and fax, with information, news, events and seminars and generally for the purpose of promoting our services and those of the **Brisk Markets LLC** and other selected third party service providers to you and use your personal data to comply and cooperate with the requirements of regulators and the courts and to comply with our legal obligations.
- 4. You hereby specifically and explicitly agree that we may share your personal data with any of our Service Providers in connection with providing you with services under or in connection with these Terms, including but not limited to, data processors, information technology service providers, platform providers, marketing services providers, credit card related services providers, or any member of the **Brisk Markets LLC** who may only use it for the same purposes as us. Such purposes include the processing of Orders and the generation of confirmations of Transactions, the operation of control systems and the operation of management information systems. We will take appropriate measures to protect the security of your personal data.
- 5. In order to comply with our obligations under various legislative and regulatory requirements we may be required to make certain disclosures relating to you or your Account, which may or may not involve disclosing your identity. In addition to complying with such obligations, we may comply with any request for information pertaining to you from any relevant regulatory or government authority. You agree that such compliance does not constitute a breach of any obligation of confidentiality, which we owe you pursuant to these terms and conditions.

The privacy policy once signed is final and legally binding by both parties. For more information on our privacy policy please email info@briskmarkets.com.